
2022 Fat Salmon Results 
July 16,2022 

This year’s Fat Salmon was contested at 3 miles with a wetsuit and no-wetsuit division. Overall results and results by 

age group are listed for each race, Use the links below to navigate to the results you want to see. 

No Wetsuit Overall No Wetsuit by Age Group 
Wetsuit Overall Wetsuit by Age Group 

 

No Wetsuit Overall       

Place 
Overall 

Name City, State Age Club USMS # Sex Time 

1 Whiting, Cameron Santa Monica, CA 29 UCLA 332X-0ASNG M 1:11:09.9 

2 Whitbeck, Dave Kirkland, WA 40 PSM 362U-02WJN M 1:11:35.7 

3 Stanchi, Marco Clyde Hill, WA 25 UC36 362B-5NR6C M 1:12:09.0 

4 Nelson, Kirk Seattle, WA 52 PSM 362N-02KXZ M 1:12:13.3 

5 Rossman, Zack Bellevue, WA 24 OEVT   M 1:14:19.3 

6 Woare, Matthew Mercer Island, WA 48 PSM 362V-00260 M 1:15:41.0 

7 Paige, Adeline Seattle, WA 22 OEVT   F 1:16:43.5 

8 Prieve, Aric Lake Forest Park, WA 21 PSM 362Z-6GBHV M 1:16:44.4 

9 Cordick, Nathan Seattle, WA 22 OEVT   M 1:17:35.9 

10 Mihilmy, Omar Seattle, WA 27 UC36 3623-F7RJ8 M 1:18:28.7 

11 Wallach, Ted Edmonds, WA 44 PSM 362C-02FKH M 1:18:31.0 

12 Chang, Marisa Seattle, WA 35 PSM 3627-03Z82 F 1:19:53.6 

13 Braggin, Jacquelyn La Jolla, CA 36 SDSM 442X-03XXT F 1:19:56.8 

14 Bell, Alan Carnation, WA 72 PSM 3628-02KU0 M 1:20:02.4 

15 Ogorzelec, Gregg Los Angeles, CA 56 WH2O 332K-03DB4 M 1:20:05.1 

16 Carter, Robert Hermosa beach, CA 44 OEVT   M 1:20:11.7 

17 Wright, Lacey Olympia, WA 23 OEVT   F 1:20:31.6 

18 Portelance, Doug Redmond, WA 64 PSM 362N-02KWX M 1:20:47.6 

19 OConnor, Lee Portland, OR 55 OREG 3721-004WK M 1:21:20.9 

20 Gilmore, Anna Bellevue, WA 36 OEVT   F 1:21:51.2 

21 Hage, Kati Gilbert, AZ 24 OEVT   F 1:23:19.8 

22 Tingey, Beth Shoreline, WA 44 PSM 362E-02MX9 F 1:23:35.5 

23 Wibowo, Wally Seattle, WA 27 OEVT   M 1:23:42.3 

24 Carlson, Jennifer Tumwater, WA 43 RMST 102W-0230X F 1:23:56.9 

25 Farhat, Yasmine Seattle, WA 31 OEVT   F 1:24:15.8 

26 Katz, Michael Seattle, WA 26 PSM 3627-ZD216 M 1:24:18.2 

27 Grabow, Wade Shoreline, WA 43 OEVT   M 1:24:53.0 

28 Calhoun, Mary Snoqualmie, WA 22 OEVT   F 1:25:00.2 

29 Yeung, Aaron Seattle, WA 29 PSM 3623-565AU M 1:25:34.8 

30 Salton, Gillian Bend, OR 54 OREG 372F-05G96 F 1:25:39.4 

31 Glenn, Kevin Portland, OR 36 OREG 372J-ASJCS M 1:25:51.5 
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32 Tujo, Christian Fox Island, WA 51 OREG 372Z-026K2 M 1:26:02.0 

33 Vilches, Jorge Seattle, WA 44 UC36 362M-PRZA1 M 1:26:24.5 

34 Monasi-Mustelin, Sofia Seattle, WA 33 UC36 362Z-R31UZ F 1:26:26.1 

35 Ludwig, Jackson Seattle, WA 42 PSM 362H-02MRX M 1:27:16.4 

36 Jones, Kevin Seattle, WA 34 OEVT   M 1:27:17.2 

37 Bartlett, Evelyn Seattle, WA 18 OEVT   F 1:27:40.0 

38 Schirmer, David Issaquah, WA 66 PSM 362K-40RET M 1:27:55.1 

39 Burns, Kevin Mercer Island, WA 33 SOBA 3320-0AD62 M 1:28:00.0 

40 Roberts, Natalya Seattle, WA 33 OEVT   F 1:28:16.9 

41 Egger, Anne Ellensburg, WA 48 EM 3528-07GFR F 1:28:40.8 

42 Piette, Jeffrey Vancouver, WA 67 OREG 3724-05P20 M 1:28:43.9 

43 McGhee, Paul Issaquah, WA 60 UC36 3628-03NG5 M 1:28:59.2 

44 Deem, Alison Tacoma, WA 44 UC36 3626-01XZ9 F 1:29:52.6 

45 Sturgess, Andrew Seattle, WA 37 PSM 362K-07NBJ M 1:30:15.7 

46 Song, Emma Tumwater, WA 21 PSM 362V-HKNXP F 1:30:29.0 

47 Winans, Amanda Seattle, WA 39 PSM 362F-07SWV F 1:31:47.2 

48 Wunderlich, Tom Snohomish, WA 51 OEVT   M 1:31:53.1 

49 Fillmore, Anne Mercer Island, WA 45 OEVT   F 1:32:32.1 

50 Borden, Erin Coupeville, WA 60 UC36 362Z-03PTZ F 1:32:34.0 

51 Morgen, Cheryl Bend, OR 53 OREG 372K-026FA F 1:32:37.6 

52 Marlar, Drew Bainbridge Island, WA 52 PSM 362M-02DGA M 1:33:04.2 

53 Wolffe, Kelly Seattle, WA 28 OEVT   F 1:33:41.1 

54 Pelham, Kathy Sammamish, WA 49 PSM 3624-09WSA F 1:34:02.3 

55 Svetz, Robert Seattle, WA 53 PSM 362S-087S8 M 1:34:36.6 

56 Bell, David Seattle, WA 27 OEVT   M 1:34:47.1 

57 Ash, Jeffrey Shrewsbury, MA 46 OEVT   M 1:35:35.4 

58 Zimmerman, Stephanie Seattle, WA 36 PSM 362H-0B2H0 F 1:37:09.6 

59 Rees, Jessica Selah, WA 22 OEVT   F 1:37:37.7 

60 Sullivan, Julia Seattle, WA 36 PSM 3628-0CNEF F 1:37:47.3 

61 Nelson, Laura Longmont, CO 32 OEVT   F 1:38:18.2 

62 Kraus, Bob Lake Oswego, OR 58 OREG 372D-026EH M 1:38:49.6 

63 Gumpert, Matthew Lynnwood, WA 42 OEVT   M 1:38:55.9 

64 Nelson, Hanna Longmont, CO 35 CMS 3221-084BC F 1:38:56.4 

65 Groat, Tahnee Portland, OR 52 OEVT   F 1:39:04.4 

66 Lee, Sami Seattle, WA 27 OEVT   F 1:39:55.1 

67 Niel, Cherry Kingman, AZ 26 OEVT   F 1:39:55.9 

68 Johnson, Paul Bellevue, WA 60 OEVT   M 1:40:06.8 
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69 Matthews, Scott Auburn, WA 61 BWAQ 362W-06BU0 M 1:40:26.8 

70 Davis, Andrew Seattle, WA 37 OEVT   M 1:40:45.9 

71 Christopher, Mary Portland, OR 47 UC37 372N-063XW F 1:41:28.8 

72 Adler, Lauren Seattle, WA 55 OEVT   F 1:41:34.3 

73 Cunningham, Rod University Place, WA 54 OEVT   M 1:41:51.9 

74 Cartier, Cameron Seattle, WA 40 OEVT   M 1:43:20.8 

75 Shapiro, Adam Seattle, WA 58 OEVT   M 1:44:44.7 

76 Westendorf, Eric Kirkland, WA 52 OEVT   M 1:45:05.8 

77 Fleming, Donald Seattle, WA 60 UC36 362V-9AEXX M 1:46:11.9 

78 Zahn, Robert Bellevue, WA 24 PSM 3628-FE778 M 1:46:31.3 

79 Peterson, Steve Poulsbo, WA 76 PSM 3622-02KVC M 1:46:35.8 

80 Moffatt, Michael Everett, WA 63 OEVT   M 1:47:38.7 

81 Conyers, Scott Aurora, OR 65 OEVT   M 1:48:05.2 

82 Nelson, Sidney Tacoma, WA 34 PSM 3621-RA14A F 1:48:39.4 

83 Condotta, Robert Auburn, WA 59 BWAQ 362X-0AZWH M 1:48:44.4 

84 Berry, Kathy West Linn, OR 61 OREG 3724-0AY5J F 1:49:06.7 

85 Haarz, Colby Oakland, CA 35 OEVT   F 1:49:31.5 

86 Hanley, Elizabeth Seattle, WA 43 OEVT   F 1:49:48.4 

87 Cuthbert, David Bainbridge Island, WA 49 PSM 362J-04F84 M 1:50:30.0 

88 Li, Robert Houston, TX 41 RICE 2522-070P8 M 1:51:16.9 

89 Rees, Kris Selah, WA 53 OEVT   F 1:51:34.9 

90 Schneider, Janet Bellevue, WA 49 OEVT   F 1:51:46.3 

91 Walker, Derrik Seattle, WA 39 PSM 362Z-CW0C3 M 1:52:34.0 

92 Sparks, Jessica Beaverton, OR 26 OREG 372W-NUKUM F 1:56:11.2 

93 Toepper, William Portland, OR 63 OREG 372P-02V3P M 1:57:27.8 

94 Joffe, Yael Bothell, WA 54 PSM 362J-6YKBN F 1:58:26.5 

95 Schwenk, Casey Gig Harbor, WA 30 OEVT   M 2:08:39.9 

96 Yarkin, Joe Vashon, WA 56 ROCK 3628-H5W01 M 2:10:48.3 

- Goldsberry, David Graham, WA 61 BWAQ 362T-TMH7J M DNS 

- Balazic, MarySue Lake Stevens, WA 55 PSM 362N-09NNC F DNS 

- Smith, Lucas Seattle, WA 39 UC36 362E-WFRYB M DNS 

- Boisvert, Michelle Portland, OR 46 OEVT   F DNS 

- Phan, Kimberly Bellevue, WA 26 OEVT   F DNS 

- Woods, Alison Vancouver, BC 49 OEVT   F DNS 

- Meyer, Michael Seattle, WA 57 PSM 3627-06XDE M DNS 

- Dickerman, Sara Seattle, WA 51 PSM 362B-0AW9M F DNS 

- Miller, Andy Kennewick, WA 69 TCAS 3524-04DDF M DNS 
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- Peterson, Eric Redmond, WA 59 OEVT   M DNS 

- McKinnon, Courtney Madison, NJ 30 PSM 3625-AZHY8 F DNS 

- Mayall, Robin Springfield, OR 56 OEVT   F DNS 

- Ludwig, Suzanne Cheshire, OR 56 UC37 3724-0751J F DNS 

- Chang, Austin Renton, WA 39 OEVT   M DNS 

- Janson, Jeremy Seattle, WA 30 UC36 3627-YETH2 M DNS 

- Cox, G Seattle, WA 45 PSM 362F-097BC M DNS 

- Jones, Brad Bellingham, WA 56 PSM 362B-0A0SE M DNS 

- Smith, Daniel Auburn, WA 60 BWAQ 362S-02M4K M DNS 

- Greyber, Rob Seattle, WA 53 OEVT   M DNS 

- Piech, Kenneth Seattle, WA 31 OEVT   M DNS 

- Stevens, Rod Bainbridge Island, WA 65 PSM 362W-095GF M DNS 

- Florczyk, Piotr Redondo Beach, CA 44 OEVT   M DNS 

- White, Maxwell Seattle, WA 24 OEVT   M DNS 
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Group Place Name City, State Age Club USMS # Time 

F18-24 1 Paige, Adeline Seattle, WA 22 OEVT   1:16:43.5 

2 Wright, Lacey Olympia, WA 23 OEVT   1:20:31.6 

3 Hage, Kati Gilbert, AZ 24 OEVT   1:23:19.8 

4 Calhoun, Mary Snoqualmie, WA 22 OEVT   1:25:00.2 

5 Bartlett, Evelyn Seattle, WA 18 OEVT   1:27:40.0 

6 Song, Emma Tumwater, WA 21 PSM 362V-HKNXP 1:30:29.0 

7 Rees, Jessica Selah, WA 22 OEVT   1:37:37.7 

F25-29 1 Wolffe, Kelly Seattle, WA 28 OEVT   1:33:41.1 

2 Lee, Sami Seattle, WA 27 OEVT   1:39:55.1 

3 Niel, Cherry Kingman, AZ 26 OEVT   1:39:55.9 

4 Sparks, Jessica Beaverton, OR 26 OREG 372W-NUKUM 1:56:11.2 

5 Phan, Kimberly Bellevue, WA 26 OEVT   DNS 

F30-34 1 Farhat, Yasmine Seattle, WA 31 OEVT   1:24:15.8 

2 Monasi-Mustelin, Sofia Seattle, WA 33 UC36 362Z-R31UZ 1:26:26.1 

3 Roberts, Natalya Seattle, WA 33 OEVT   1:28:16.9 

4 Nelson, Laura Longmont, CO 32 OEVT   1:38:18.2 

5 Nelson, Sidney Tacoma, WA 34 PSM 3621-RA14A 1:48:39.4 

6 McKinnon, Courtney Madison, NJ 30 PSM 3625-AZHY8 DNS 

F35-39 1 Chang, Marisa Seattle, WA 35 PSM 3627-03Z82 1:19:53.6 

2 Braggin, Jacquelyn La Jolla, CA 36 SDSM 442X-03XXT 1:19:56.8 

3 Gilmore, Anna Bellevue, WA 36 OEVT   1:21:51.2 

4 Winans, Amanda Seattle, WA 39 PSM 362F-07SWV 1:31:47.2 

5 Zimmerman, Stephanie Seattle, WA 36 PSM 362H-0B2H0 1:37:09.6 

6 Sullivan, Julia Seattle, WA 36 PSM 3628-0CNEF 1:37:47.3 

7 Nelson, Hanna Longmont, CO 35 CMS 3221-084BC 1:38:56.4 

8 Haarz, Colby Oakland, CA 35 OEVT   1:49:31.5 

F40-44 1 Tingey, Beth Shoreline, WA 44 PSM 362E-02MX9 1:23:35.5 

2 Carlson, Jennifer Tumwater, WA 43 RMST 102W-0230X 1:23:56.9 

3 Deem, Alison Tacoma, WA 44 UC36 3626-01XZ9 1:29:52.6 

4 Hanley, Elizabeth Seattle, WA 43 OEVT   1:49:48.4 

F45-49 1 Egger, Anne Ellensburg, WA 48 EM 3528-07GFR 1:28:40.8 

2 Fillmore, Anne Mercer Island, WA 45 OEVT   1:32:32.1 

3 Pelham, Kathy Sammamish, WA 49 PSM 3624-09WSA 1:34:02.3 

4 Christopher, Mary Portland, OR 47 UC37 372N-063XW 1:41:28.8 

5 Schneider, Janet Bellevue, WA 49 OEVT   1:51:46.3 
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F45-49 6 Boisvert, Michelle Portland, OR 46 OEVT   DNS 

7 Woods, Alison Vancouver, BC 49 OEVT   DNS 

F50-54 1 Salton, Gillian Bend, OR 54 OREG 372F-05G96 1:25:39.4 

2 Morgen, Cheryl Bend, OR 53 OREG 372K-026FA 1:32:37.6 

3 Groat, Tahnee Portland, OR 52 OEVT   1:39:04.4 

4 Rees, Kris Selah, WA 53 OEVT   1:51:34.9 

5 Joffe, Yael Bothell, WA 54 PSM 362J-6YKBN 1:58:26.5 

6 Dickerman, Sara Seattle, WA 51 PSM 362B-0AW9M DNS 

F55-59 1 Adler, Lauren Seattle, WA 55 OEVT   1:41:34.3 

2 Balazic, MarySue Lake Stevens, WA 55 PSM 362N-09NNC DNS 

3 Mayall, Robin Springfield, OR 56 OEVT   DNS 

4 Ludwig, Suzanne Cheshire, OR 56 UC37 3724-0751J DNS 

F60-64 1 Borden, Erin Coupeville, WA 60 UC36 362Z-03PTZ 1:32:34.0 

2 Berry, Kathy West Linn, OR 61 OREG 3724-0AY5J 1:49:06.7 

M18-24 1 Rossman, Zack Bellevue, WA 24 OEVT   1:14:19.3 

2 Prieve, Aric Lake Forest Park, WA 21 PSM 362Z-6GBHV 1:16:44.4 

3 Cordick, Nathan Seattle, WA 22 OEVT   1:17:35.9 

4 Zahn, Robert Bellevue, WA 24 PSM 3628-FE778 1:46:31.3 

5 White, Maxwell Seattle, WA 24 OEVT   DNS 

M25-29 1 Whiting, Cameron Santa Monica, CA 29 UCLA 332X-0ASNG 1:11:09.9 

2 Stanchi, Marco Clyde Hill, WA 25 UC36 362B-5NR6C 1:12:09.0 

3 Mihilmy, Omar Seattle, WA 27 UC36 3623-F7RJ8 1:18:28.7 

4 Wibowo, Wally Seattle, WA 27 OEVT   1:23:42.3 

5 Katz, Michael Seattle, WA 26 PSM 3627-ZD216 1:24:18.2 

6 Yeung, Aaron Seattle, WA 29 PSM 3623-565AU 1:25:34.8 

7 Bell, David Seattle, WA 27 OEVT   1:34:47.1 

M30-34 1 Jones, Kevin Seattle, WA 34 OEVT   1:27:17.2 

2 Burns, Kevin Mercer Island, WA 33 SOBA 3320-0AD62 1:28:00.0 

3 Schwenk, Casey Gig Harbor, WA 30 OEVT   2:08:39.9 

4 Janson, Jeremy Seattle, WA 30 UC36 3627-YETH2 DNS 

5 Piech, Kenneth Seattle, WA 31 OEVT   DNS 

M35-39 1 Glenn, Kevin Portland, OR 36 OREG 372J-ASJCS 1:25:51.5 

2 Sturgess, Andrew Seattle, WA 37 PSM 362K-07NBJ 1:30:15.7 

3 Davis, Andrew Seattle, WA 37 OEVT   1:40:45.9 

4 Walker, Derrik Seattle, WA 39 PSM 362Z-CW0C3 1:52:34.0 
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M35-39 5 Smith, Lucas Seattle, WA 39 UC36 362E-WFRYB DNS 

6 Chang, Austin Renton, WA 39 OEVT   DNS 

M40-44 1 Whitbeck, Dave Kirkland, WA 40 PSM 362U-02WJN 1:11:35.7 

2 Wallach, Ted Edmonds, WA 44 PSM 362C-02FKH 1:18:31.0 

3 Carter, Robert Hermosa beach, CA 44 OEVT   1:20:11.7 

4 Grabow, Wade Shoreline, WA 43 OEVT   1:24:53.0 

5 Vilches, Jorge Seattle, WA 44 UC36 362M-PRZA1 1:26:24.5 

6 Ludwig, Jackson Seattle, WA 42 PSM 362H-02MRX 1:27:16.4 

7 Gumpert, Matthew Lynnwood, WA 42 OEVT   1:38:55.9 

8 Cartier, Cameron Seattle, WA 40 OEVT   1:43:20.8 

9 Li, Robert Houston, TX 41 RICE 2522-070P8 1:51:16.9 

10 Florczyk, Piotr Redondo Beach, CA 44 OEVT   DNS 

M45-49 1 Woare, Matthew Mercer Island, WA 48 PSM 362V-00260 1:15:41.0 

2 Ash, Jeffrey Shrewsbury, MA 46 OEVT   1:35:35.4 

3 Cuthbert, David Bainbridge Island, WA 49 PSM 362J-04F84 1:50:30.0 

4 Cox, G Seattle, WA 45 PSM 362F-097BC DNS 

M50-54 1 Nelson, Kirk Seattle, WA 52 PSM 362N-02KXZ 1:12:13.3 

2 Tujo, Christian Fox Island, WA 51 OREG 372Z-026K2 1:26:02.0 

3 Wunderlich, Tom Snohomish, WA 51 OEVT   1:31:53.1 

4 Marlar, Drew Bainbridge Island, WA 52 PSM 362M-02DGA 1:33:04.2 

5 Svetz, Robert Seattle, WA 53 PSM 362S-087S8 1:34:36.6 

6 Cunningham, Rod University Place, WA 54 OEVT   1:41:51.9 

7 Westendorf, Eric Kirkland, WA 52 OEVT   1:45:05.8 

8 Greyber, Rob Seattle, WA 53 OEVT   DNS 

M55-59 1 Ogorzelec, Gregg Los Angeles, CA 56 WH2O 332K-03DB4 1:20:05.1 

2 OConnor, Lee Portland, OR 55 OREG 3721-004WK 1:21:20.9 

3 Kraus, Bob Lake Oswego, OR 58 OREG 372D-026EH 1:38:49.6 

4 Shapiro, Adam Seattle, WA 58 OEVT   1:44:44.7 

5 Condotta, Robert Auburn, WA 59 BWAQ 362X-0AZWH 1:48:44.4 

6 Yarkin, Joe Vashon, WA 56 ROCK 3628-H5W01 2:10:48.3 

7 Meyer, Michael Seattle, WA 57 PSM 3627-06XDE DNS 

8 Peterson, Eric Redmond, WA 59 OEVT   DNS 

9 Jones, Brad Bellingham, WA 56 PSM 362B-0A0SE DNS 
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M60-64 1 Portelance, Doug Redmond, WA 64 PSM 362N-02KWX 1:20:47.6 

2 McGhee, Paul Issaquah, WA 60 UC36 3628-03NG5 1:28:59.2 

3 Johnson, Paul Bellevue, WA 60 OEVT   1:40:06.8 

4 Matthews, Scott Auburn, WA 61 BWAQ 362W-06BU0 1:40:26.8 

5 Fleming, Donald Seattle, WA 60 UC36 362V-9AEXX 1:46:11.9 

6 Moffatt, Michael Everett, WA 63 OEVT   1:47:38.7 

7 Toepper, William Portland, OR 63 OREG 372P-02V3P 1:57:27.8 

8 Goldsberry, David Graham, WA 61 BWAQ 362T-TMH7J DNS 

9 Smith, Daniel Auburn, WA 60 BWAQ 362S-02M4K DNS 

M65-69 1 Schirmer, David Issaquah, WA 66 PSM 362K-40RET 1:27:55.1 

2 Piette, Jeffrey Vancouver, WA 67 OREG 3724-05P20 1:28:43.9 

3 Conyers, Scott Aurora, OR 65 OEVT   1:48:05.2 

4 Miller, Andy Kennewick, WA 69 TCAS 3524-04DDF DNS 

5 Stevens, Rod Bainbridge Island, WA 65 PSM 362W-095GF DNS 

M70-74 1 Bell, Alan Carnation, WA 72 PSM 3628-02KU0 1:20:02.4 

M75-79 1 Peterson, Steve Poulsbo, WA 76 PSM 3622-02KVC 1:46:35.8 
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1 Switaj, Eddie Mercer Island, WA 38 PSM 3622-05E3E M 1:04:36.2 

2 Lucco, Henry Bellevue, WA 22 OEVT   M 1:08:00.0 

3 Lang, Brendan Seattle, WA 40 PSM 362R-077JK M 1:08:44.5 

4 Thomson, David Aptos, CA 63 CRUZ 3825-02KRT M 1:09:43.7 

5 Shultz, Mike Woodinville, WA 51 PSM 362U-V4HE5 M 1:09:57.0 

6 Dahl, David Seattle, WA 37 PSM 362G-093HF M 1:10:38.0 

7 Self, Mike West Linn, OR 52 OREG 3721-006K9 M 1:10:43.6 

8 Calhoun, Casey Princeton, NJ 24 OEVT   F 1:10:45.7 

9 Axel, Bradford Seattle, WA 54 UC36 3623-007ZC M 1:11:01.0 

10 Hall, Chris Maple Valley, WA 61 OEVT   M 1:11:20.9 

11 Switzer, Trip Seattle, WA 58 PSM 362F-46PUR M 1:11:30.1 

12 Skoglund, Paul Bellevue, WA 55 PSM 362C-02KHX M 1:14:38.8 

13 Chang, Daniel Seattle, WA 24 PSM 362J-ZWBZS M 1:14:45.8 

14 Webb, Teresa Seattle, WA 45 OEVT   F 1:14:54.1 

15 Walker, Jon Olympia, WA 47 PSM 362S-02MJF M 1:15:36.9 

16 Switaj, Caitlin Tucson, AZ 33 DDSA 482V-05J1A F 1:16:06.2 

17 Hao, Yawei Seattle, WA 32 PSM 362Z-0A7R3 M 1:16:46.6 

18 Grinolds, Kyle Renton, WA 32 OEVT   M 1:16:50.9 

19 Perry, Maxwell Seattle, WA 44 OEVT   M 1:17:10.9 

20 Carroll, Maura Seattle, WA 45 OEVT   F 1:17:20.5 

21 Cote, Meredith Seattle, WA 30 UC36 3626-0AMDB F 1:18:55.7 

22 Westhusing, Thad Seattle, WA 58 PSM 362C-0B1EK M 1:19:08.5 

23 Ramsdell, George Snohomish, WA 57 OEVT   M 1:20:11.6 

24 Townsend, John Seattle, WA 42 UC36 362C-09WP0 M 1:20:12.9 

25 Plaut, Nicholas Seattle, WA 24 OEVT   M 1:20:28.8 

26 Toth, Christopher Seattle, WA 33 OEVT   M 1:20:34.0 

27 Crump, Derek Seattle, WA 48 OEVT   M 1:21:27.1 

28 Cadena, Lyset Seattle, WA 40 OEVT   F 1:21:31.6 

29 Lucco, Elizabeth Bellevue, WA 56 OEVT   F 1:21:51.4 

30 Troupe, Curtis Seattle, WA 65 UC36 362Y-NSM72 M 1:22:28.5 

31 Smith, Schuyler Edmonds, WA 43 OEVT   M 1:23:01.4 

32 Bolvin, Erica Edgewood, WA 44 OEVT   F 1:23:10.1 

33 Kottenstette, Skyler Nine Mile Falls, WA 28 UC36 322N-09AM3 F 1:23:23.2 

34 Viliunas, Kevin Bellevue, WA 25 OEVT   M 1:23:36.3 

35 Haynie, Carl Sammamish, WA 62 PSM 362W-02MJW M 1:24:14.2 
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36 D'Alessandro, Gianluca Issaquah, WA 53 UC36 362B-0AXX5 M 1:24:47.6 

37 Wall, Mark Seattle, WA 33 PSM 3628-0AWV1 M 1:24:52.0 

38 Freeborn, Stephen Federal Way, WA 67 BWAQ 362M-02KVE M 1:24:55.3 

39 Anderson, Liam Seattle, WA 24 OEVT   M 1:25:00.3 

40 Hagopian, Valerie Long Beach, CA 60 UC33 332C-03AUY F 1:25:31.5 

41 Frobe, Ruth Bainbridge Island, WA 56 PSM 362H-02KSE F 1:25:40.8 

42 Dailey, Jennifer Seattle, WA 51 PSM 362V-07ARG F 1:25:47.9 

43 Neubauer, Andy Seattle, WA 56 OEVT   M 1:26:21.6 

44 Williams, Josette Gig Harbor, WA 29 UC36 362N-KDJ1D F 1:26:28.5 

45 Hastings, Corrine Port Orchard, WA 33 UC36 362J-0UERA F 1:26:30.8 

46 Baummer, Nigel Seattle, WA 28 UC36 362N-X43V2 M 1:26:39.3 

47 Mauri, Stephen Sesttle, WA 48 OEVT   M 1:26:43.0 

48 Wood, Philip Bellevue, WA 58 PSM 3625-WCTFZ M 1:27:12.3 

49 Stanton, Jay Sunnyvale, CA 63 MVM 3823-08A5M M 1:28:48.5 

50 Larson, Benjamin Wyoming, OH 46 PCY 1724-AZVP7 M 1:28:51.8 

51 Calhoun, Ronald Snoqualmie, WA 58 OEVT   M 1:29:20.8 

52 Prystowsky, Elya Olympia, WA 44 OEVT   F 1:29:27.7 

53 Lindberg, Denise Kirkland, WA 40 PSM 362M-07UM5 F 1:29:30.9 

54 Obermiller, Kathryn Seattle, WA 30 PSM 362M-0AY12 F 1:29:57.1 

55 Outerson, Jenell Auburn, WA 54 BWAQ 362T-02A4V F 1:29:57.4 

56 Rades, Lindsay Tacoma, WA 42 OEVT   F 1:29:58.0 

57 Kraus, Eric Seattle, WA 58 OEVT   M 1:30:04.4 

58 Price, Nancy Medina, WA 65 PSM 362R-02KU9 F 1:30:12.3 

59 Kelsberg, Gary Seattle, WA 68 PSM 362N-02KPR M 1:31:37.5 

60 Sawyer, Sheri Tumwater, WA 59 PSM 362R-07KJS F 1:31:48.4 

61 Gonzalez, George Seattle, WA 52 PSM 3628-02KHT M 1:31:56.6 

62 Hartney, Maureen Kirkland, WA 36 OEVT   F 1:32:05.8 

63 Kuehn, Scott Tacoma, WA 45 OEVT   M 1:32:37.6 

64 Engelhardt, Carl Seattle, WA 69 PSM 362Z-05JAN M 1:32:42.4 

65 Gerberdolan, Corey Bellingham, WA 26 PSM 3620-M4VNA F 1:33:22.8 

66 Timmons, Jack Seattle, WA 62 PSM 3620-06S2H M 1:33:27.3 

67 Schnee, Nick Bainbridge Island, WA 48 PSM 362E-0ACZV M 1:33:30.5 

68 Tanaka, Tats Seattle, WA 51 PSM 362E-094YJ M 1:33:43.8 

69 Herner, Brad Portland, OR 55 OREG 3729-0BU1R M 1:33:46.8 

70 Griffing, John Seattle, WA 31 OEVT   M 1:34:10.5 



2022 Fat Salmon Results 
July 16,2022 

Wetsuit Overall       

Place 
Overall 

Name City, State Age Club USMS # Sex Time 

71 Methner, Wayne Lake Forest Park, WA 69 PSM 362D-006W3 M 1:34:57.1 

72 Davitt, Karen Lake Oswego, OR 54 OREG 372S-07RWP F 1:35:14.3 

73 Lumbard, Amanda Sammamish, WA 45 OEVT   F 1:35:21.2 

74 Larsen, Peter North Lakewood, WA 36 BWAQ 3629-04FKJ M 1:35:34.6 

75 Brunjes, Molly Lake Forest Park, WA 42 PSM 3621-H7HTG F 1:35:58.7 

76 Frey, Meg West Linn, OR 55 OREG 3722-05W9E F 1:36:02.9 

77 Day, Steven Tualatin, OR 58 OEVT   M 1:36:44.9 

78 Fihn, Stephan Seattle, WA 71 OEVT   M 1:36:56.7 

79 Gillman, Chad Bremerton, WA 50 OEVT   M 1:37:03.0 

80 Adamson, Rebecca Sammamish, WA 48 UC36 362A-08A2A F 1:37:07.4 

81 Wabaunsee, Alina Bremerton, WA 40 OEVT   F 1:37:15.0 

82 Slaughter, Amanda Mercer Island, WA 37 OEVT   F 1:37:21.9 

83 Risse, Thomas Edmonds, WA 52 OEVT   M 1:37:27.0 

84 Red Arrow, Derek Yakima, WA 34 OEVT   M 1:37:29.1 

85 Petralli, Pavla Redmond, WA 43 OEVT   F 1:37:35.9 

86 Scheiner, Rachel Seattle, WA 54 OEVT   F 1:37:50.1 

87 Slobodyan, Olena Redmond, WA 36 OEVT   F 1:37:57.2 

88 Hardisty, Kirsten Issaquah, WA 46 UC36 362R-0825C F 1:38:00.3 

89 Lang, Michael Seattle, WA 58 UC36 362T-02M7N M 1:38:06.1 

90 Ince, Vanessa Wailuku, HI 56 OEVT   F 1:38:18.8 

91 Goehler, Sarah Lake Oswego, OR 59 OREG 372E-0B565 F 1:38:56.1 

92 Croft, Sheila Seattle, WA 48 OEVT   F 1:39:50.2 

93 Padilla, Matt Renton, WA 31 OEVT   M 1:39:53.4 

94 Eskrich, Zachary Portland, OR 31 OREG 372U-YA2D1 M 1:40:09.8 

95 Flynn, Tom Redmond, WA 60 OEVT   M 1:40:22.4 

96 Wolf, Karen Seattle, WA 66 PSM 362K-02KUD F 1:40:25.0 

97 Smith, Marysia Bellingham, WA 23 PSM 362X-KTZHN F 1:40:28.0 

98 Becker, Rachel Seattle, WA 22 PSM 362N-DKYZ9 F 1:40:29.2 

99 Kawaoka, Joy Kent, WA 64 OEVT   F 1:40:55.9 

100 Mitchell, Manus Cork, MUNSTER 53 OEVT   M 1:41:01.1 

101 Halas, John Seattle, WA 72 OEVT   M 1:41:06.4 

102 Haddan, Barry Portland, OR 71 DCAC 102H-005YJ M 1:42:01.0 

103 Morris, Amy Seattle, WA 34 OEVT   F 1:42:44.2 

104 Simpson, Kevin Issaquah, WA 38 PSM 362W-02C6T M 1:43:10.7 

105 Gazis, Carey Ellensburg, WA 60 EM 3524-06MYD F 1:43:13.3 
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106 Aldred, Grant Newberg, OR 29 OREG 372B-084PG M 1:44:09.5 

107 Uzcategui, Brenna Bremerton, WA 39 OEVT   F 1:45:17.3 

108 Martin, Sabrina Seattle, WA 22 OEVT   F 1:45:19.2 

109 Jones, Katie Seattle, WA 38 OEVT   F 1:45:28.1 

110 Gracner, Barbara Bellevue, WA 38 UC36 362V-ZYXUB F 1:45:29.2 

111 Wolfe, Nicholas Kirkland, WA 38 OEVT   M 1:45:31.6 

112 Sims, Shelley Seattle, WA 40 OEVT   F 1:45:34.6 

113 Zhezhel, Sergey Bellevue, WA 35 OEVT   M 1:46:02.8 

114 Barclay, Rebecca Seattle, WA 44 PSM 362J-1NN06 F 1:46:12.7 

115 Mccarty, Kevin Seattle, WA 66 OEVT   M 1:46:26.2 

116 Commins, Mary Port Angeles, WA 25 OEVT   F 1:46:31.2 

117 Nelson, Mike Seattle, WA 75 UC36 362W-02KZA M 1:46:41.4 

118 Piatt, Dan Maple Valley, WA 44 OEVT   M 1:46:49.8 

119 Meier, Cindy Seattle, WA 46 OEVT   F 1:46:51.0 

120 Coluccio, Marisa Seattle, WA 42 OEVT   F 1:46:52.1 

121 Platzner, Anne Redmond, WA 55 UC36 362A-0A6R5 F 1:47:06.8 

122 Cederwall, Debbie Auburn, WA 69 OEVT   F 1:47:10.3 

123 Davis, Tricia Seattle, WA 50 PSM 362T-WYHEE F 1:48:12.6 

124 Calarese, William Seattle, WA 59 OEVT   M 1:48:14.5 

125 Callahan, Mo Portland, OR 59 OREG 372D-096V4 F 1:48:19.0 

126 Hykes, Beth Mercer Island, WA 50 OEVT   F 1:48:43.3 

127 De Jongh, Karen Seattle, WA 62 PSM 3623-02MXE F 1:49:03.4 

128 Hale-Case, Elise Seattle, WA 35 OEVT   F 1:49:51.0 

129 Gilbert, Jeannie Redmond, WA 49 OEVT   F 1:50:05.2 

130 Vachon, Andre Seattle, WA 53 OEVT   M 1:50:14.5 

131 Lewis, Preston Spokane, WA 59 UC35 352A-0B63U M 1:50:21.5 

132 Hilliard, Kris Mercer Island, WA 55 OEVT   F 1:50:40.2 

133 Dennison, Alison Bainbridge Island, WA 42 PSM 362H-0APZ8 F 1:52:33.9 

134 Tompkins, Shawna Mount Vernon, WA 50 OEVT   F 1:53:03.1 

135 Esrick, Sara Seattle, WA 53 OEVT   F 1:54:42.7 

136 Dubey, Jessica Bainbridge Island, WA 59 PSM 3626-0843E F 1:54:45.3 

137 Puttkammer, Nancy Seattle, WA 55 OEVT   F 1:54:57.1 

138 Buck, Jason Mount Vernon, WA 40 OEVT   M 1:55:00.4 

139 McCormack, Ed Issaquah, WA 73 OEVT   M 1:55:06.7 

140 Schaeffler, Barbara Seattle, WA 61 PSM 3629-02MNW F 1:55:35.8 
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141 Radman, Monique Seattle, WA 44 UC36 362U-4AB1U F 1:55:41.9 

142 Ostler, Katie Redmond, WA 50 OEVT   F 1:56:31.0 

143 Salant, Rachel Seattle, WA 36 OEVT   F 1:56:37.3 

144 Safranek, Sarah Seattle, WA 64 UC36 362R-NASB9 F 1:57:51.2 

145 Talich, Robert Bellevue, WA 52 OEVT   M 1:58:20.7 

146 Johnston, Becca Bainbridge island, WA 48 OEVT   F 2:00:16.3 

147 Litzenberger, John Seattle, WA 61 OEVT   M 2:01:46.5 

148 Tonder, Mariann Bainbridge Island, WA 55 PSM 362T-08F8H F 2:03:50.8 

149 Maruhashi, Bryan Mercer Island, WA 31 OEVT   M 2:03:53.6 

150 Tierney, Suzanne Seattle, WA 56 UC36 362D-0225K F 2:04:08.9 

151 Dalisky, Rj Seattle, WA 56 OEVT   M 2:04:30.0 

152 Judd, Ann Seattle, WA 67 PSM 3624-04F8H F 2:04:32.1 

153 Foster, Mary Seattle, WA 63 PSM 362T-065MM F 2:05:26.6 

154 MacMillan, Leann Kirkland, WA 56 OEVT   F 2:05:29.6 

155 Miller, Levi Issaquah, WA 40 OEVT   M 2:08:33.7 

156 Donlin, Gina Issaquah, WA 37 OEVT   F 2:08:35.7 

- Padron-Glass, Simone Seattle, WA 32 PSM 3620-0910T F DNS 

- Lamperti, Katharine Mercer Island, WA 51 OEVT   F DNS 

- Warrick, Karen Seattle, WA 52 PSM 362E-06U60 F DNS 

- Engh, Lindsey Seattle, WA 34 OEVT   F DNS 

- Ranti, Rachel Lynnwood, WA 32 OEVT   F DNS 

- Rose, Judy Bellevue, WA 62 PSM 3624-076GP F DNS 

- Nguyen, Quynh-Anh Bainbridge Island, WA 51 PSM 362M-BHXGC F DNS 

- Erway, Chelsey Seattle, WA 34 PSM 3626-0B871 F DNS 

- Bahner, Mollie Mercer Island, WA 43 OEVT   F DNS 

- Johnson, Catherine Seattle, WA 46 UC36 362V-0AEDP F DNS 

- Sylwester, Joanna Seattle, WA 37 OEVT   F DNS 

- Lahaie, Jordan Seattle, WA 30 OEVT   F DNS 

- Galasso, Vanessa Seattle, WA 42 OEVT   F DNS 

- Steplewska, Hanna Bainbridge Island, WA 51 UC36 362E-8DM4N F DNS 

- Noll, Stacia Seattle, WA 38 OEVT   F DNS 

- Sheffield, Megan Redmond, WA 39 OEVT   F DNS 

- Adelman, Marcie Lake Oswego, OR 56 OEVT   F DNS 

- Dinkel, Paloma Seattle, WA 34 OEVT   F DNS 

- Hernandez, Heather Seattle, WA 35 OEVT   F DNS 
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- Hile, Laurence Bainbridge Island, WA 72 PSM 362A-0A775 M DNS 

- Fisher, Mark Portland, OR 38 OREG 372H-W1YT2 M DNS 

- MacIntire, Scott Seattle, WA 60 OEVT   M DNS 

- Bonney, Scott Vashon, WA 66 ROCK 362G-02MV1 M DNS 

- Kriekenbeck, Glen Seattle, WA 60 PSM 362X-03460 M DNS 

- Johnson, Trevor Seattle, WA 41 OEVT   M DNS 

- Schmitt, Christopher North Bend, WA 54 OEVT   M DNS 

- Hill, Andy Issaquah, WA 57 PSM 3621-067R6 M DNS 

- Lamperti, Thomas Mercer Island, WA 48 UC36 362K-CXNGH M DNS 

- Munshi, Kanhar Seattle, WA 37 OEVT   M DNS 

- Farnham, Michael Seattle, WA 63 OEVT   M DNS 

- OHare, Jeff Mill Creek, WA 56 OEVT   M DNS 

- Fay, Erik Redmond, WA 46 OEVT   M DNS 

- Henderson, Mark Fall City, WA 66 UC36 3623-09EXU M DNS 

- Saleh, Mahmoud Bothell, WA 46 OEVT   M DNS 

- Newstead, Alan Seattle, WA 47 OEVT   M DNS 

- Moore, Matthew Seattle, WA 53 OEVT   M DNS 

- Hicks, Roger Port Orchard, WA 64 UC36 3621-0B53B M DNS 

- Chuang, Mason Seattle, WA 43 PSM 3623-03UA7 M DNS 

- LaHaie, Stephen Bremerton, WA 60 OEVT   M DNS 

- Bomalaski, Dave Kingston, WA 61 PSM 362K-02PN6 M DNS 

- Hoffner, Michael Twisp, WA 65 OEVT   M DNS 

- McGovern, Paul Lynnwood, WA 57 OEVT   M DNS 

- Kavet, Daniel Wenatchee, WA 65 WENM 352T-01N8V M DNS 

- Heidelberger, Cory Seattle, WA 44 PSM 362N-0040Z M DNS 

- Knowles, Philip Kirkland, WA 60 BWAQ 362W-09AME M DNS 
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F18-24 1 Calhoun, Casey Princeton, NJ 24 OEVT   1:10:45.7 

2 Smith, Marysia Bellingham, WA 23 PSM 362X-KTZHN 1:40:28.0 

3 Becker, Rachel Seattle, WA 22 PSM 362N-DKYZ9 1:40:29.2 

4 Martin, Sabrina Seattle, WA 22 OEVT   1:45:19.2 

F25-29 1 Kottenstette, Skyler Nine Mile Falls, WA 28 UC36 322N-09AM3 1:23:23.2 

2 Williams, Josette Gig Harbor, WA 29 UC36 362N-KDJ1D 1:26:28.5 

3 Gerberdolan, Corey Bellingham, WA 26 PSM 3620-M4VNA 1:33:22.8 

4 Commins, Mary Port Angeles, WA 25 OEVT   1:46:31.2 

F30-34 1 Switaj, Caitlin Tucson, AZ 33 DDSA 482V-05J1A 1:16:06.2 

2 Cote, Meredith Seattle, WA 30 UC36 3626-0AMDB 1:18:55.7 

3 Hastings, Corrine Port Orchard, WA 33 UC36 362J-0UERA 1:26:30.8 

4 Obermiller, Kathryn Seattle, WA 30 PSM 362M-0AY12 1:29:57.1 

5 Morris, Amy Seattle, WA 34 OEVT   1:42:44.2 

6 Padron-Glass, Simone Seattle, WA 32 PSM 3620-0910T DNS 

7 Engh, Lindsey Seattle, WA 34 OEVT   DNS 

8 Ranti, Rachel Lynnwood, WA 32 OEVT   DNS 

9 Erway, Chelsey Seattle, WA 34 PSM 3626-0B871 DNS 

10 Lahaie, Jordan Seattle, WA 30 OEVT   DNS 

11 Dinkel, Paloma Seattle, WA 34 OEVT   DNS 

F35-39 1 Hartney, Maureen Kirkland, WA 36 OEVT   1:32:05.8 

2 Slaughter, Amanda Mercer Island, WA 37 OEVT   1:37:21.9 

3 Slobodyan, Olena Redmond, WA 36 OEVT   1:37:57.2 

4 Uzcategui, Brenna Bremerton, WA 39 OEVT   1:45:17.3 

5 Jones, Katie Seattle, WA 38 OEVT   1:45:28.1 

6 Gracner, Barbara Bellevue, WA 38 UC36 362V-ZYXUB 1:45:29.2 

7 Hale-Case, Elise Seattle, WA 35 OEVT   1:49:51.0 

8 Salant, Rachel Seattle, WA 36 OEVT   1:56:37.3 

9 Donlin, Gina Issaquah, WA 37 OEVT   2:08:35.7 

10 Sylwester, Joanna Seattle, WA 37 OEVT   DNS 

11 Noll, Stacia Seattle, WA 38 OEVT   DNS 

12 Sheffield, Megan Redmond, WA 39 OEVT   DNS 

13 Hernandez, Heather Seattle, WA 35 OEVT   DNS 

F40-44 1 Cadena, Lyset Seattle, WA 40 OEVT   1:21:31.6 

2 Bolvin, Erica Edgewood, WA 44 OEVT   1:23:10.1 

3 Prystowsky, Elya Olympia, WA 44 OEVT   1:29:27.7 

4 Lindberg, Denise Kirkland, WA 40 PSM 362M-07UM5 1:29:30.9 
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F40-44 5 Rades, Lindsay Tacoma, WA 42 OEVT   1:29:58.0 

6 Brunjes, Molly Lake Forest Park, WA 42 PSM 3621-H7HTG 1:35:58.7 

7 Wabaunsee, Alina Bremerton, WA 40 OEVT   1:37:15.0 

8 Petralli, Pavla Redmond, WA 43 OEVT   1:37:35.9 

9 Sims, Shelley Seattle, WA 40 OEVT   1:45:34.6 

10 Barclay, Rebecca Seattle, WA 44 PSM 362J-1NN06 1:46:12.7 

11 Coluccio, Marisa Seattle, WA 42 OEVT   1:46:52.1 

12 Dennison, Alison Bainbridge Island, WA 42 PSM 362H-0APZ8 1:52:33.9 

13 Radman, Monique Seattle, WA 44 UC36 362U-4AB1U 1:55:41.9 

14 Bahner, Mollie Mercer Island, WA 43 OEVT   DNS 

15 Galasso, Vanessa Seattle, WA 42 OEVT   DNS 

F45-49 1 Webb, Teresa Seattle, WA 45 OEVT   1:14:54.1 

2 Carroll, Maura Seattle, WA 45 OEVT   1:17:20.5 

3 Lumbard, Amanda Sammamish, WA 45 OEVT   1:35:21.2 

4 Adamson, Rebecca Sammamish, WA 48 UC36 362A-08A2A 1:37:07.4 

5 Hardisty, Kirsten Issaquah, WA 46 UC36 362R-0825C 1:38:00.3 

6 Croft, Sheila Seattle, WA 48 OEVT   1:39:50.2 

7 Meier, Cindy Seattle, WA 46 OEVT   1:46:51.0 

8 Gilbert, Jeannie Redmond, WA 49 OEVT   1:50:05.2 

9 Johnston, Becca Bainbridge island, WA 48 OEVT   2:00:16.3 

10 Johnson, Catherine Seattle, WA 46 UC36 362V-0AEDP DNS 

F50-54 1 Dailey, Jennifer Seattle, WA 51 PSM 362V-07ARG 1:25:47.9 

2 Outerson, Jenell Auburn, WA 54 BWAQ 362T-02A4V 1:29:57.4 

3 Davitt, Karen Lake Oswego, OR 54 OREG 372S-07RWP 1:35:14.3 

4 Scheiner, Rachel Seattle, WA 54 OEVT   1:37:50.1 

5 Davis, Tricia Seattle, WA 50 PSM 362T-WYHEE 1:48:12.6 

6 Hykes, Beth Mercer Island, WA 50 OEVT   1:48:43.3 

7 Tompkins, Shawna Mount Vernon, WA 50 OEVT   1:53:03.1 

8 Esrick, Sara Seattle, WA 53 OEVT   1:54:42.7 

9 Ostler, Katie Redmond, WA 50 OEVT   1:56:31.0 

10 Lamperti, Katharine Mercer Island, WA 51 OEVT   DNS 

11 Warrick, Karen Seattle, WA 52 PSM 362E-06U60 DNS 

12 Nguyen, Quynh-Anh Bainbridge Island, WA 51 PSM 362M-BHXGC DNS 

13 Steplewska, Hanna Bainbridge Island, WA 51 UC36 362E-8DM4N DNS 

F55-59 1 Lucco, Elizabeth Bellevue, WA 56 OEVT   1:21:51.4 

2 Frobe, Ruth Bainbridge Island, WA 56 PSM 362H-02KSE 1:25:40.8 
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F55-59 3 Sawyer, Sheri Tumwater, WA 59 PSM 362R-07KJS 1:31:48.4 

4 Frey, Meg West Linn, OR 55 OREG 3722-05W9E 1:36:02.9 

5 Ince, Vanessa Wailuku, HI 56 OEVT   1:38:18.8 

6 Goehler, Sarah Lake Oswego, OR 59 OREG 372E-0B565 1:38:56.1 

7 Platzner, Anne Redmond, WA 55 UC36 362A-0A6R5 1:47:06.8 

8 Callahan, Mo Portland, OR 59 OREG 372D-096V4 1:48:19.0 

9 Hilliard, Kris Mercer Island, WA 55 OEVT   1:50:40.2 

10 Dubey, Jessica Bainbridge Island, WA 59 PSM 3626-0843E 1:54:45.3 

11 Puttkammer, Nancy Seattle, WA 55 OEVT   1:54:57.1 

12 Tonder, Mariann Bainbridge Island, WA 55 PSM 362T-08F8H 2:03:50.8 

13 Tierney, Suzanne Seattle, WA 56 UC36 362D-0225K 2:04:08.9 

14 MacMillan, Leann Kirkland, WA 56 OEVT   2:05:29.6 

15 Adelman, Marcie Lake Oswego, OR 56 OEVT   DNS 

F60-64 1 Hagopian, Valerie Long Beach, CA 60 UC33 332C-03AUY 1:25:31.5 

2 Kawaoka, Joy Kent, WA 64 OEVT   1:40:55.9 

3 Gazis, Carey Ellensburg, WA 60 EM 3524-06MYD 1:43:13.3 

4 De Jongh, Karen Seattle, WA 62 PSM 3623-02MXE 1:49:03.4 

5 Schaeffler, Barbara Seattle, WA 61 PSM 3629-02MNW 1:55:35.8 

6 Safranek, Sarah Seattle, WA 64 UC36 362R-NASB9 1:57:51.2 

7 Foster, Mary Seattle, WA 63 PSM 362T-065MM 2:05:26.6 

8 Rose, Judy Bellevue, WA 62 PSM 3624-076GP DNS 

F65-69 1 Price, Nancy Medina, WA 65 PSM 362R-02KU9 1:30:12.3 

2 Wolf, Karen Seattle, WA 66 PSM 362K-02KUD 1:40:25.0 

3 Cederwall, Debbie Auburn, WA 69 OEVT   1:47:10.3 

4 Judd, Ann Seattle, WA 67 PSM 3624-04F8H 2:04:32.1 

M18-24 1 Lucco, Henry Bellevue, WA 22 OEVT   1:08:00.0 

2 Chang, Daniel Seattle, WA 24 PSM 362J-ZWBZS 1:14:45.8 

3 Plaut, Nicholas Seattle, WA 24 OEVT   1:20:28.8 

4 Anderson, Liam Seattle, WA 24 OEVT   1:25:00.3 

M25-29 1 Viliunas, Kevin Bellevue, WA 25 OEVT   1:23:36.3 

2 Baummer, Nigel Seattle, WA 28 UC36 362N-X43V2 1:26:39.3 

3 Aldred, Grant Newberg, OR 29 OREG 372B-084PG 1:44:09.5 

M30-34 1 Hao, Yawei Seattle, WA 32 PSM 362Z-0A7R3 1:16:46.6 

2 Grinolds, Kyle Renton, WA 32 OEVT   1:16:50.9 

3 Toth, Christopher Seattle, WA 33 OEVT   1:20:34.0 

4 Wall, Mark Seattle, WA 33 PSM 3628-0AWV1 1:24:52.0 
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M30-34 5 Griffing, John Seattle, WA 31 OEVT   1:34:10.5 

6 Red Arrow, Derek Yakima, WA 34 OEVT   1:37:29.1 

7 Padilla, Matt Renton, WA 31 OEVT   1:39:53.4 

8 Eskrich, Zachary Portland, OR 31 OREG 372U-YA2D1 1:40:09.8 

9 Maruhashi, Bryan Mercer Island, WA 31 OEVT   2:03:53.6 

M35-39 1 Switaj, Eddie Mercer Island, WA 38 PSM 3622-05E3E 1:04:36.2 

2 Dahl, David Seattle, WA 37 PSM 362G-093HF 1:10:38.0 

3 Larsen, Peter North Lakewood, WA 36 BWAQ 3629-04FKJ 1:35:34.6 

4 Simpson, Kevin Issaquah, WA 38 PSM 362W-02C6T 1:43:10.7 

5 Wolfe, Nicholas Kirkland, WA 38 OEVT   1:45:31.6 

6 Zhezhel, Sergey Bellevue, WA 35 OEVT   1:46:02.8 

7 Fisher, Mark Portland, OR 38 OREG 372H-W1YT2 DNS 

8 Munshi, Kanhar Seattle, WA 37 OEVT   DNS 

M40-44 1 Lang, Brendan Seattle, WA 40 PSM 362R-077JK 1:08:44.5 

2 Perry, Maxwell Seattle, WA 44 OEVT   1:17:10.9 

3 Townsend, John Seattle, WA 42 UC36 362C-09WP0 1:20:12.9 

4 Smith, Schuyler Edmonds, WA 43 OEVT   1:23:01.4 

5 Piatt, Dan Maple Valley, WA 44 OEVT   1:46:49.8 

6 Buck, Jason Mount Vernon, WA 40 OEVT   1:55:00.4 

7 Miller, Levi Issaquah, WA 40 OEVT   2:08:33.7 

8 Johnson, Trevor Seattle, WA 41 OEVT   DNS 

9 Chuang, Mason Seattle, WA 43 PSM 3623-03UA7 DNS 

10 Heidelberger, Cory Seattle, WA 44 PSM 362N-0040Z DNS 

M45-49 1 Walker, Jon Olympia, WA 47 PSM 362S-02MJF 1:15:36.9 

2 Crump, Derek Seattle, WA 48 OEVT   1:21:27.1 

3 Mauri, Stephen Sesttle, WA 48 OEVT   1:26:43.0 

4 Larson, Benjamin Wyoming, OH 46 PCY 1724-AZVP7 1:28:51.8 

5 Kuehn, Scott Tacoma, WA 45 OEVT   1:32:37.6 

6 Schnee, Nick Bainbridge Island, WA 48 PSM 362E-0ACZV 1:33:30.5 

7 Lamperti, Thomas Mercer Island, WA 48 UC36 362K-CXNGH DNS 

8 Fay, Erik Redmond, WA 46 OEVT   DNS 

9 Saleh, Mahmoud Bothell, WA 46 OEVT   DNS 

10 Newstead, Alan Seattle, WA 47 OEVT   DNS 

M50-54 1 Shultz, Mike Woodinville, WA 51 PSM 362U-V4HE5 1:09:57.0 

2 Self, Mike West Linn, OR 52 OREG 3721-006K9 1:10:43.6 

3 Axel, Bradford Seattle, WA 54 UC36 3623-007ZC 1:11:01.0 
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M50-54 4 D'Alessandro, Gianluca Issaquah, WA 53 UC36 362B-0AXX5 1:24:47.6 

5 Gonzalez, George Seattle, WA 52 PSM 3628-02KHT 1:31:56.6 

6 Tanaka, Tats Seattle, WA 51 PSM 362E-094YJ 1:33:43.8 

7 Gillman, Chad Bremerton, WA 50 OEVT   1:37:03.0 

8 Risse, Thomas Edmonds, WA 52 OEVT   1:37:27.0 

9 Mitchell, Manus Cork, MUNSTER 53 OEVT   1:41:01.1 

10 Vachon, Andre Seattle, WA 53 OEVT   1:50:14.5 

11 Talich, Robert Bellevue, WA 52 OEVT   1:58:20.7 

12 Schmitt, Christopher North Bend, WA 54 OEVT   DNS 

13 Moore, Matthew Seattle, WA 53 OEVT   DNS 

M55-59 1 Switzer, Trip Seattle, WA 58 PSM 362F-46PUR 1:11:30.1 

2 Skoglund, Paul Bellevue, WA 55 PSM 362C-02KHX 1:14:38.8 

3 Westhusing, Thad Seattle, WA 58 PSM 362C-0B1EK 1:19:08.5 

4 Ramsdell, George Snohomish, WA 57 OEVT   1:20:11.6 

5 Neubauer, Andy Seattle, WA 56 OEVT   1:26:21.6 

6 Wood, Philip Bellevue, WA 58 PSM 3625-WCTFZ 1:27:12.3 

7 Calhoun, Ronald Snoqualmie, WA 58 OEVT   1:29:20.8 

8 Kraus, Eric Seattle, WA 58 OEVT   1:30:04.4 

9 Herner, Brad Portland, OR 55 OREG 3729-0BU1R 1:33:46.8 

10 Day, Steven Tualatin, OR 58 OEVT   1:36:44.9 

11 Lang, Michael Seattle, WA 58 UC36 362T-02M7N 1:38:06.1 

12 Calarese, William Seattle, WA 59 OEVT   1:48:14.5 

13 Lewis, Preston Spokane, WA 59 UC35 352A-0B63U 1:50:21.5 

14 Dalisky, Rj Seattle, WA 56 OEVT   2:04:30.0 

15 Hill, Andy Issaquah, WA 57 PSM 3621-067R6 DNS 

16 OHare, Jeff Mill Creek, WA 56 OEVT   DNS 

17 McGovern, Paul Lynnwood, WA 57 OEVT   DNS 

M60-64 1 Thomson, David Aptos, CA 63 CRUZ 3825-02KRT 1:09:43.7 

2 Hall, Chris Maple Valley, WA 61 OEVT   1:11:20.9 

3 Haynie, Carl Sammamish, WA 62 PSM 362W-02MJW 1:24:14.2 

4 Stanton, Jay Sunnyvale, CA 63 MVM 3823-08A5M 1:28:48.5 

5 Timmons, Jack Seattle, WA 62 PSM 3620-06S2H 1:33:27.3 

6 Flynn, Tom Redmond, WA 60 OEVT   1:40:22.4 

7 Litzenberger, John Seattle, WA 61 OEVT   2:01:46.5 

8 MacIntire, Scott Seattle, WA 60 OEVT   DNS 

9 Kriekenbeck, Glen Seattle, WA 60 PSM 362X-03460 DNS 



2022 Fat Salmon Results 
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Wetsuit by Age Group       

Age Group Place Name City, State Age Club USMS # Time 

M60-64 10 Farnham, Michael Seattle, WA 63 OEVT   DNS 

11 Hicks, Roger Port Orchard, WA 64 UC36 3621-0B53B DNS 

12 LaHaie, Stephen Bremerton, WA 60 OEVT   DNS 

13 Bomalaski, Dave Kingston, WA 61 PSM 362K-02PN6 DNS 

14 Knowles, Philip Kirkland, WA 60 BWAQ 362W-09AME DNS 

M65-69 1 Troupe, Curtis Seattle, WA 65 UC36 362Y-NSM72 1:22:28.5 

2 Freeborn, Stephen Federal Way, WA 67 BWAQ 362M-02KVE 1:24:55.3 

3 Kelsberg, Gary Seattle, WA 68 PSM 362N-02KPR 1:31:37.5 

4 Engelhardt, Carl Seattle, WA 69 PSM 362Z-05JAN 1:32:42.4 

5 Methner, Wayne Lake Forest Park, WA 69 PSM 362D-006W3 1:34:57.1 

6 Mccarty, Kevin Seattle, WA 66 OEVT   1:46:26.2 

7 Bonney, Scott Vashon, WA 66 ROCK 362G-02MV1 DNS 

8 Henderson, Mark Fall City, WA 66 UC36 3623-09EXU DNS 

9 Hoffner, Michael Twisp, WA 65 OEVT   DNS 

10 Kavet, Daniel Wenatchee, WA 65 WENM 352T-01N8V DNS 

M70-74 1 Fihn, Stephan Seattle, WA 71 OEVT   1:36:56.7 

2 Halas, John Seattle, WA 72 OEVT   1:41:06.4 

3 Haddan, Barry Portland, OR 71 DCAC 102H-005YJ 1:42:01.0 

4 McCormack, Ed Issaquah, WA 73 OEVT   1:55:06.7 

5 Hile, Laurence Bainbridge Island, WA 72 PSM 362A-0A775 DNS 

M75-79 1 Nelson, Mike Seattle, WA 75 UC36 362W-02KZA 1:46:41.4 

 


